
Service Fee Schedule

Department Service Fee

Administrative Services Fishing & Hunting Licenses

Passport Photos

Passport Acceptance Fee

Vehicle Sticker Renewal Processing Fee

Click here

$10

$35 Click here

$5

Aging Services Older Adult Mental Health Services

Dial-A-Bus

Home Services

Lending Closet

RTA Program photo fee

Senior Center programming

Stars-N-Stripes Café 

	 In-person / Home Delivered Meals

Township Ridership Initiative Program (TRIP)

FREE

*$1/one-way or $2/round-trip

$5-$25/hour depending on assets

^$25 Wheelchairs  |  ^$15 all others

$2

Call (630) 483-5600

*$4 (60 & older)  |  *$6 (all other ages)

$5/Township line crossed

No more than $10 one-way

Community Health Blood Pressure screening

Cholesterol (full lipid profile)

Diabetes Screening

Fecal Occult Blood Test (FOBT) 

Hemoglobin (anemia)

Hemoglobin A1C

Lab services

ProTime (Resident)

ProTime (Non-Resident)

TB Skin Test (Resident)

TB Skin Test (Non-Resident)

Tetanus Vaccine (19 & older)

Vitamin D testing

Wellness Screening

FREE

$20

FREE

FREE

FREE

$20

Varies by lab type

$7

$10

$15

$20

$45

$25

FREE

Mental Health Board PACE Bus services for persons with disabilities 

	 AID in Elgin 

Ticket to Ride Taxi Voucher Program (TIDE)
Total is divided in half for the rider

$35/month

$2.50 flag fee (to get in cab)

$2.50/each additional mile

Youth & Family Services Outpatient Family Therapy

Psychiatric Services

Tutoring

Sliding scale fee 

Can be subsidized by Township  
if not covered by insurance

$45/semester

Last revised 11/2022* Suggested Donation  ^ Refundable Deposit

https://www2.illinois.gov/dnr/LPR/Pages/LicenseAndPermitFees.aspx
https://travel.state.gov/content/travel/en/passports.html

